ISO 9001
D.  P.  M.
Operating Temp. / Humidity：0~50 C / Below 80% R.H. o
(No Condensation)
Storage Temp. / Humidity：-10~60 C / Below 70% R.H.o
 (No Condensation)
■
■

■ Voltage Measurement
     Model：DE-935D, DE-935A
Order Code         Range
      Input               Input
 Impedance      Protection
V1            0~199.9mV          100MΩ            100V
V2            0~1.999V                 1MΩ            250V
V3            0~19.99V                 1MΩ            500V
V4            0~199.9V                 1MΩ            750V
V5            0~600V                   1MΩ            750V
■ Resistor (Ohm)  Measurement
     Model：DE-945R
Order Code         Range                    Test  Current
R1             0~199.9Ω                         1mA
R2             0~1.999KΩ                       1mA
R3             0~19.99KΩ                    100uA
R4             0~199.9KΩ                      10uA
R5             0~1.999MΩ                       1uA
■ Current Measurement
     Model：DE-935D, DE-935A
Order Code         Range
      Input               Input
 Impedance      Protection
A1            0~199.9uA               1KΩ           100mA
A2            0~1.999mA             100Ω           300mA
A3            0~19.99mA               10Ω           500mA
A4            0~199.9mA                 1Ω                  1A
A5            0~1.999A                 0.1Ω                  5A
A6            0~5.00A                 0.01Ω                10A
A7            0~10.00A               0.01Ω                20A
Order Code         Range
      Input               Input
 Impedance      Protection
21            4~20mA (DC)              10Ω           200mA
11            1~5V (DC)                  1MΩ           300V
C1           -100.0~100.0 C
C2                   0~100 C
C3                   0~199.9 C
C4                   0~400 C
o
o
o
o
■ RTD  Temperature  Measurement
     Model：DE-935C
Order Code         Range                         Sensor
     PT-100
DIN…Standard
(JIS…Option)